Series 805
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
H-10
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 80 Mighty Mouse	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
H
Rev. 06.04.19

Series 805 Mighty Mouse Triple-Start ACME Thread
Plug with Crimp Contacts
805-001 and 805-002 Ordering Information
How To Order
Sample Part Number 805-001 -16 M 8-4 P A
Series (See Table I)
805-001 = Plug with Banding Platform
805-002 = Plug with Accessory Thread
Shell Style -16 = Plug Connector with Anti-Decoupling Mechanism
Shell Material and Finish
C = Aluminum / Black Anodize (Non-Conductive); RoHS Compliant
M = Aluminum / Electroless Nickel; RoHS Compliant
MT = Aluminum / Nickel-PTFE RoHS Compliant
NF = Aluminum / Cadmium with Olive Drab Chromate
ZN = Aluminum / Zinc-Nickel with Olive Drab Chromate
ZNU = Aluminum / Zinc-Nickel with Black Chromate
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated; RoHS Compliant
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement See Contact Arrangements Page H-2
Contact Type
With contacts	 Without contacts			   With 30 AWG Crimp Barrel
P = Pin		  A = Pin Connector, less contacts		 G = #23 Pin
S = Socket		 B = Socket Connector, less contacts	 H = #23 Socket
Connectors ordered with contacts supplied do not come pre installed.
Coaxial contacts and non-standard signal contacts are ordered separately.
Shell Key Positions
(See Table II) A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. E  F = Pos. F
Table I: Series
805-001
Plug with Banding Platform
805-002
Plug with Accessory Thread
Table II: Key Positions
Key Position
Key Rotation
A°B°
A B
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D  140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
Se
rie
s 8
05
www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
H-11
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 80 Mighty Mouse	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
H
Dimensions
Shell Size A Thread Ø B Ø C
D Thread
Accessory
8 .5000-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .317 (8.05) .692 (17.58) .3750-32 UNEF-2A
9 .5625-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .397 (10.08) .789 (20.04) .4375-28 UNEF-2A
10 .6250-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .473 (12.01) .827 (21.01) .5000-28 UNEF-2A
11 .6875-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .519 (13.18) .918 (23.32) .5625-24 UNEF-2A
12 .7500-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .585 (14.86) .984 (24.99) .6250-24 UNEF-2A
13 .8125-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .646 (16.41) 1.047 (26.59) .6875-24 UNEF-2A
15 .9375-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .687 (17.45) 1.098 (27.89) .7500-20 UNEF-2A
18 1.1250-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .884 (22.45) 1.287 (32.69) .9375-20 UNEF-2A
19 1.1875-.1P-.3L-TS-2B .884 (22.45) 1.311 (33.30) .9375-20 UNEF-2A
21 1.3125-.1P-.3L-TS-2B 1.003 (25.48) 1.448 (36.78) 1.0625-18 UNEF-2A
23 1.4375-.1P-.3L-TS-2B 1.135 (28.83) 1.562 (39.67) 1.1875-18 UNEF-2A
Series 805 Mighty Mouse Triple-Start ACME Thread
Plug with Crimp Contacts
805-001 and 805-002 Dimensions
SELF-LOCKING
COUPLING